

The Indian Performing Right Society Limited	...	Applicant
vs.		
Hotel Pradeep and others	...	Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 30992 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (LODGING) NO. 30463 OF 2024

Mr. Aashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr. Thomas George, Ms. Niyati Fatehpuria and Ms. Neeti Nihal, i/b. Saikrishna & Associates for applicant.

Mr. Sameer Pandit (through video-conferencing) a/w. Ms. Sarrah Khambati and Mr. Chaitanya Khade, i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for respondents.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2025

P.C. :

. This is an application filed on behalf of the plaintiff, seeking permission to place on record certificate of renewal of registration dated 21.01.2025.

2. Since the said document has come into existence after filing of this suit, rigours of Order 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, as applicable to the Commercial Courts, shall not come in the way of the applicant/plaintiff in pressing such prayer made in the application.

3. Hence, the application is allowed and the applicant is permitted place on record the aforesaid certificate of renewal. The applicant is also permitted to e-file the schedule of draft amendment.

4. In the light of the application being allowed, leave is granted to make consequential amendments and to place on record the said document alongwith the plaint. Amendment be carried out within one week from today. Re-verification is dispensed with.

5. The learned counsel for the defendants submits that reply affidavit is ready and the same can be placed on record immediately.

6. Hence, reply affidavit in Interim Application (Lodging) No.30992 of 2024 shall be placed on record within one week from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before 25.02.2025, with an advance copy being served on the learned counsel for the defendants.

7. List the application for further consideration on 27.02.2025, to be included in the supplementary list.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli