

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30992 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 107 OF 2025

The Indian Performing Right Society ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Hotel Pradeep and Others ...Defendants

*Mr. Amit Singh, Mr. Naimish Tewari i/b Mr. Mithun Khaire for Plaintiff in Com. Suit No. 107 of 2025 for Applicant in IA (L) No. 30992 of 2024.
Mr. Chaitanya Khade and Ms. Shloka Sah i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. for Defendants.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 13th June, 2025.

P. C.:

1. Learned counsel for Plaintiff submits that appropriate application will be made on the administrative side as the matter was part-heard before the earlier Court.
2. Stand over to **14th July, 2025**.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]