

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2025.08.14
14:17:39 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30992 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 107 OF 20 25

The Indian Performing Right Society

... Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Hotel Pradeep & Ors.

... Defendants

*Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Rohan Kadam, Amit Singh, Nainish Tewari, Ashlesha Suryawanshi i/by Adv. Mithun Khaire for Applicant/Plaintiff.
Mr. Sameer Pandit, Ms. Sarrah Khambati, Mr. Chaitanya Khade & Mr. A. Engineer i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the Defendants.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 12, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Interim Application as well as the Application under Order VII Rule 11 will have to be heard finally.
2. Stand over to **3rd September, 2025** (Circulation).

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]