

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
INTERIM APPLICATION(L)NO. 30992 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 107 OF 2025**

The Indian Performing Right Society

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Hotel Pradeep & Ors.

...Respondents/Defendants

-----

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate  
a/w Mr. Rohan Kadam, Mr. Amit Singh, Mr. Nimish Tewari, Ms Ashiesha  
Suryawanshi and Mr. Ashutosh Karangutkar for Applicant.

Ms Sarrah Khambati i/b Wadia Ghandy for Defendant No.1.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C.**

1 Since, today Learned Counsel for the Defendants is unavailable when  
the matter was called, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**