

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30992 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1088 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.107 OF 2025**

The Indian Performing Right Society

...Plaintiff

Versus

Hotel Pradeep and Others

...Defendants

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2025.11.19
19:23:08 +0530

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, Mr. Rohan Kadam, Mr. Amit Singh, Mr. Naimish Tewari, Ms. Ashlesha Suryawanshi i/b. Mr. Mithun Khaire, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w. Mr. Sarrrth Khambatti, Mr. Arshan Engineer i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co., for the Defendants.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P. C. :

1. Stand over to 27th November, 2025 under the caption "for hearing".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]